FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
Most days I leave my bicycle at the bike park in the Town Hall, and I noticed the staff keep a log of each bicycle in and out of the park. I'm curious to see what that log reveals about trends in usage of the bike park.

Could you provide me a table with the total number of bicycles stored at the bike park per day, or per month, from June 2020 onwards?

This information is not held in a reportable format. Daily paper-based logs are made of Bike Park User Numbers. These are not currently compiled into a spreadsheet format.  Staff would need to locate and then upload the figures from over 780 paper records. 

Section 12 of the Act allows a public authority to refuse a request for information where the cost of dealing with it would exceed the appropriate limit, which for local government is set at £450 (equivalent to 18 hours of work).

This is therefore a refusal notice under the provisions of Section 12.1 of the Act, the Council estimates that to comply with your request in its current form will exceed the appropriate limit.
A review of available records is currently underway and a digital recording system is planned for improved metrics and security in the near future. 

From research we have ascertained that daily numbers currently vary between 50 per day (most Sunday’s) and 150 per day (Most Weekday’s & Saturday’s).

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
